446

ME-/384

. The following petitions were read and referred to Commissioner of Streets,

H 7

MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

THURSADY, JUNE 7th, A.D. 1923, 4 P.M,

w‘PliIL‘E‘;]!‘,N"I‘: Honorable John W. Tobin Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners, Bushick, Lambert,
Steffler, Wright,

Minutes of the previous meeting were orderd approved.

--~- MEMORIALS AND PETITONS---

. Petition of M. J, Fox, claiming damages for injuries sustained his daughter Mary Fox ,

was read and reférred to Commissioner of Sanitation Parks & ect.

| The following petitions were read and reférred to Commisssioner of Fire and’ Police.,

A,W. Bitter requesting that Jitney service be permitted on North Pine Street.’ ,
Chicago Dye Works to move gasoline pump and tank from 207 Ave. D.,to Main Ave, and Dewey @ -
Place.

Post Office Auto Livery for permit to move gasoline pump from 216 Soledad Street to

717 E. Houston Street.

etc,

Petition to change the name of E. Georgia to West French Place.

Petition for Sanitary Sewer on Leal Street.

R.’0.’Holleron for permit to connect with sanitary sewer.

The following petitions were read and referred to Commissioner of Taxation.

Lock¢for correction of assessment.

La Luz Apostolica for correction of assessment. :
Bids for supplying tennis nets for Park Play grounds "and glass cases for the Market House
Annex was opened and referred to City Purchasing Agent.

¥Mr, C. A, Davies addressed the €ouncil in the intress*ofni.ﬂhermiZayll cibming damages
Yheidentcto the dq;ﬁy"&n-seﬁbvam‘of ‘his:oarber ShopuoniNayafre St vwhébPeupon ke was! -
assuredvbylfheematter would'bétakesi' up without further unecessary dalay.

Commissioner Lambert introduced the following ordinance, which was read and adopted by

the following vote on roll cell, to-wit: Ayes, Tobin, Bushick, Lambert, Steffler, Wright.
No. 6. AN ORDINANCE

Appropriating $97.50 for City Plumbers Payrolls.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio that,
The sum of $07,50 be and the same is hereby appropiated out of the 1923’ General Fund to

pay special pay roll ending June, 7th, 1923, Plumbing & Sewer Dept.
Commission Lambert introduced the following resolution which read and adopted.
RESOLUTION

Authorizing the City Clerk to advertise for bids for Incinerator Plants.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of thé City of San Antonio, that,
The City Clerk be hereby authorisead: to advertise for bids for the construction of one or’
more twenty ton, two forty ton unit, or one eighty ton unit Incinerator plants for the use
of the City of San Antonio, Bidders will be required to submit plans and specifications
with bids,
Commissioner Lambert introduced the following resolution which were read and adopted.

§ o creon g PR Gl P

Authorizing the City Clerk to advertise for bids for the construotion of sidewalks
in Brackenridge Park.’

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of’ the City of San Antonio, that
The City Clerk be hereby authorized to advertise for bids for the construction of gide=-
walks in Brackenridge Park, said walk to extend along the west bark of the San Antonio,
River, from Lambert Beach to the Koehler Park Pavilion, Plans and specifications are on file
in the River Engineer's office. Bids will be received until 4 P M. June 14th, and must be
accompanied by a certified check to the amount of 10% of bid.
The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids.
Commissioner Wright introduced the following resolution was read and adopted.

RESOLUTION

To issue permit to S. Casseb to build at the corner of South Alamo and E. Nueva Street.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City Of San Antonio, that, =~ E
The City Building Inspector be and is hereby directed to issue to Mr. S. Casseb a permit
for a building to be constructed on his property on the southwest corner of Bast Nueva St.

. and South Alamo Streets with the provisions that such building may be erected on the old

property line on the south side of Nueva Street in line of the new property line aw
proposed for the widening project.
Commissioner Wright made the following recommendations, which were adopted.
Petition:té erect eleetric sign in front of Blackstorie Cafeteria, 225 E. Houston St,
Petition of General Auto Supply Co. te install one gasoline pumb and two tanks bearing
the Underwriters Lable, at West Commerce and Pecos Sts. -
Petition of Federal Bakeryifor perfit 16 @rect an electric sign at 309 St Mary Street.
Petition of C. W, Ling to install gas tank and pump in C.B.2080 N. San Marcos Stree.
Commissioner Bushick introduced the following resolution which was read and adopted.
" RESOLUTION

Directing the City Clerk to advertise for bids for a supply of coal for the City.

; BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

| The City Purchasing Agent be and he is herby directed to adversise for bids for coal for

the fiscal year 1923 (Approproximately 900 toms), bids to be received Thursday

June 14th, 1923.




O Meuwss |

Commisaioner Bushick introduced the following ordinances, which were read and '~
adopted by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Tobin, Bushick, Steffler,
Wright, Absent Lambert.

No. 7. AN ORDINANCE

i Appropriating the sum of $12070,0C to pay the Central Trust Co.

Bl IT ORDAINED by the Cpmmissioners of the City of San Antoniol that
. SECTION11l. That the sum of $12070,00 be and is hereby appropiated - out-of the-

1923 General fund, for the purpose of paying the prineipal, and 1nte?§§toon a’ ceftinn

note now owned by the Central Trust Co, originaly excuted by Nat Lewis on May,
13th, 1920 in favor of Francisco Flores, payment of which was assured by the City
-} o San Antonio, as part consideration of the purchase price of a certain track of
land at the Southwest corner of Market Street and South Alamo Street, said note
being for the principal sum of $12000,00 with interestitnegsonfrom uay, 13th, 1923
to June 13th, 1923 at 7% per annum, said interedtamounting to $70.00.

~ SECTION 2. That the City Auditor be and is hereby directed to prepare a
warrant to cover the said principal and interestin the sum of $12070,00 payable

to Central Trust Company, the present holder of the note.

No. 8 ’ AN ORDINANCE

. Appropriating $2 443,60 to pay Merchants Bills.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The sum of $2,433.60 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1923
General Fund to pay Merchants Bills as per itemized invoices now on file in the
office of the City Auditor.

£1ice Assessors Office . $ 901.00
Collectors Office 97.75
License & Dues Office 526, 30
City Clerk's Office 106.00
Mayor's Office 22,90
Purchasing Agent : 8450
Street Cleaning Dept. 25.05
Markets Dept. : 7.50
Parks & Plazas Dept. 15.00
Clinic Dept. 9.50
Health Dept. 34.75
Engineer's 0ffice 16.50
Street Commissioners Dept. 26.00
Plumbing ‘& Sewer Dept. 15,00
Back Tax Depts 7450
Auditor's Office. 138,656
Police & Fire Sta. Dept. ) '8.50
Fire Alarm Dept. 31.75
Fire Dept.’ 253.35 s
Police Dept. 169.35 v
City Attorney&s Office ; 12,78 b
: AR : $2,433.60
He. 9 AN ORDINANCE

Appropriating $50.70 to pay Merchants Bills,

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The sum of $50.70 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the following
funds to pay Merchants Bills as per itemized inoevieges now on file in the office
of the City Auditor.

Trench Fund 7.50

Cemetery Fund 7.50

Sanitary Sewer Fund 1919 35,70

‘ 50,70
. No. 10. ' AN ORDINANCE

~/386
o
/(387
©
~/388

Appropriating $158.33 to pay P.T.Reynolds. "

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that
The sum of $L58.33 be and is hereby appropriated out of the General fund of 1922
to pay the salary of P.T.Reynolds, for September 1922,.As per pettion attached,
bearing the approval of John. P, Pfeiffer, Commissioner of Taxation.

| Commissioner Bushick made the following recommendations which were adopted.

. Petition of Chas, A, Schmidt. for refund of taxes on erroneous assesement, granted.
. Petition for refund for Taxes erroneously assessed against Harris Alexander granted.
. Petition of Geo. Burkey for correction of assessments granted.

. Petition of W,H.Ridgeway Agent, for canaellation of taxes on Public Streets, being
| Ivy, Matlock and Linden Street, Highland Park/Addition granted.

|
|

;

Commissioner Bushick introduced the following resolution, which was read and adopted.
RESOLUTION
~ NOTICE TO BANK AND TRUST COWMPANIES,
BE IT RESOLVED BY!THE COMMISSIONEBRS'of the City of San Antonio, that;
WHEREAS, The City of San Antonio desires to select sepositories for City funds for

' THE ENSUING PERIOD OF ONE YEAR.

Now Therefore, said City hereby invites proposals from each bank, banker or
Trust Company in the City of San Antonio, desiring to be selected as such depository
of City funds, such proposals duly signed and inclosed under seal, to be delivered
to the City Clerk, on or before the 21st, day of June, A.D. 1923 at 4 o'clock p.m.
at which time (subaect to postponement of one week on order of the ‘Commissioners)
the same will be opened at a meeting of said board of Commisssioners who will
thereupon make selection and designation of such depository or depositories of City
funds, and there-after receive and consider the depository bonds tendemed by such
bidders, all as provided by law and charter and ordinances of said City, subject
to the right of the City, however,,to reject any or all bids.

Each such proposal shall state interest , not to be less than three per cent
on daily balances, payable monthly, which the bidder offers to pay the City.

And each such proposal which contemplates a deposit with the bidder of less than

' the whole funds of the City, shall state whether the bidder desires to become a
 general depository or a special depository and shall designate the character and




amount or proportion of such deposit desired. i e S S ' :
“And ‘each such bidder proposing’ to become a generaI depository will be expected 30,
iriclude or combine ir such proposal, or to file in a separate propesal, at the same time,
. and 'in the same manner in additiomal proposal in writing, stating the terms and conditions,
- upon which such bidder proposes to loan the City of San Antonio, from time to time as
needed, such sum or sums as siad Board of Commissioners may desire to borrow for the
use of the City ‘for cashing City warrants in anticipation of the receipts of ‘taxes and
current revenues of the" City for current fiscal year, which will be pledged as security
for such loans; all as provided by the Charter and ordinances of -said City, references °
being espécially made hereby on what is known as "Finance Ordinances.”
‘And the City Clerk is hereby directed to cause notice of the foregoing resolution
to be published not less than one week before the date above fized for epening said bids,
and preserve proff of such publication.

A eeriam S g e W AR
e

Commissioner:Stefflercentroduced the" following ordinance, whieh”Was'reéd'and'adopted'by
the following vote on roll call to-wit;Ayes Tobin, Bushick, Lambert, Steffler, Wright.

il s o ks % G e ‘AN ORDINANCE
ME—/587 Repealing the two certain ordinances theréin named.’ : ; ¢

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that; ’
An ordinance entilled "AN ORDINANCE". to provide for adding an additionalvridth to Houston
Street of approximately twelve feet, ( from Nacogdoches to Santa Rosa Avenue) such
widening being intended to furnish sidewalks fifteen feet in width on each side of a
uniform curb line approximately as now located, and to be accomplished as conditions will
permit and prescribing certain laws to that end;" passed and approved on February,
1st, A.D. 1923;

- /3 | And an ordinance enttilled AN ORDINANCE.
f?C" To provide for the widening of Houston Street to feet from Nacagdoches Street to

Santa Rosa Avenue to be acomplished gradually, as conditions will permit and prescribing
certain laws to that end; passed and approved February, lst, A.D. 1923.
Be and the same are hereby repealed.

COmmiseioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read and adopted
by the following vote on roll call to-wit; Tobin, Bushick Steffler, Wright,
Absent, Lambert.
Wb: 11, AN ORDINANCE e

7% /3 7/ Accepting bid of Elder Bros. for wooden bridge over river at Martin- Street.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, X

The Mayor be and hereby instructed to sign ‘Construction Contract for a building of a
temporary wooden bridge over the San Antonio River on Martin Street, and that the sum
of eighteen hundred and twenty dollars ($1820.00 be and is hereby appropriated in

favo¥ of the Elder Construction Company, for the erection of said bridge.
And #hat all lumber and necessary paterial be furnished by the City free of charge

to the Contractors.

3\4“‘ ;;22;/6; mé%ffn, duly seconded and cerried, the meeting adjourned.

ATTE ri&k// ’ APPROVED
: City Clerke. MAYOR.

9




